Market	04-12-1999	9	ER SHEET	U.S. Department of commerce
			LY	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner	101007159		final documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101003100	2. Name and	d address of receiving	g party(ies):
Pet-Ag, Inc. □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation - State of Delaware □ Other		Name: American National Bank and Trust Company of Chief E E V Internal Address: Street Address: 33 North Lavalle Street City: Chicago State: IL Add 60295 1999		
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Ø Other: Termination Statement Execution Date:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other		
4. Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Ye		B. Trad	emark Registration 1 1,646,994 1,643,808 1,522,832 1,649,627	No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ber of applications	
Joe D. Calhoun Gill Law Firm, a professional association 3801 TCBY Tower Little Rock, AR 72201		⊠ Enclo □ Author	sed orized to be charged	to deposit acct.
		8. Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Terrance J. Lynch Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing info	ce fel	ynch_	Autached copy is a true Marin 9, 1999 Date ising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be rec			nation to:	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, first class mail, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Date of Deposit: 3/22/99

Selina C. Frazier

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0955

TERMINATION STATEMENT

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago (hereinafter "American National") hereby acknowledges and confirms the following:

- American National's security interest in any of the trademark registrations (or pending applications) of Pet-Ag, Inc., including but not limited to the following trademark registrations identified in the security agreement recorded at reel 0799, frame 0642, at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about July 10, 1991, has been satisfied and terminated.
 - 2. American National has no interest in the following trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	
ROY'S TOYS	1,646,994	
RAW HIDE CHARACTER	1,643,808	
RAWHIDE BRAND (& design)	1,522,832	
ROY HIDE	1,649,627	

The undersigned warrants his or her authority to execute this Termination Statement on behalf of American National.

> AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

State of Illinois)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this the 9 day of February 1999, before me, CAROL A. MEARRY, the undersigned officer, personally appeared TERRENCE J. LYNCH known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he or she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Carol a. Mc Harry Notary Public

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Carol A. Mcgarry

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 05/19/2001

RECORDED: 03/25/1999

F\DOCUMENT\SCF\MSC\TERMSTM2.JDC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0956